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BFED Committee

From: Sarah N. Sexton
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 9:18 AM
To: BFED Committee
Subject: FW: County Property Tax Reform (BFED-78)

Testimony for BFED‐78. 
 
With Aloha,  
Sarah Sexton  
 
  

 
 
Sarah Sexton, Executive Assistant 
Office of Councilmember Kelly T. King 
South Maui Residency 
Office: 808.270.7108 
200 South High Street, 8th Floor, Wailuku HI  96793 

http://mauicounty.us/ 
 
Now is the time to provide input to update the South Maui Community Plan! https://southmaui.wearemaui.org/get‐
involved/ 
  

 
 
 
 

From: Francine Aarona <mopsaarona@gmail.com> 
Date: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 11:16 PM 
To: "Alice L. Lee" <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>, Gabe Johnson <Gabe.Johnson@mauicounty.us>, "Keani N. 
Rawlins" <Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>, Kelly King <Kelly.King@mauicounty.us>, Michael Molina 
<Mike.Molina@mauicounty.us>, "Shane M. Sinenci" <Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us>, "Tamara A. Paltin" 
<Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>, Yukilei Sugimura <Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us>, "Tasha A. Kama" 
<Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: County Property Tax Reform (BFED‐78) 
 
Aloha Committee Chair Rawlings‐Fernandez, Committee VC Paltin and Voting Members, 
 
Mahalo for allowing me to have conversation with you on matters that concern our generational Kūpuna who own 
Kuleana Land on Maui.   
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I am in Support of the propose Bill for an Ordinance relating to ‘Āina Kūpuna Lands.  This Bill will help ‘Ohana maintain 
ownership status for generation to come. 
 
Ke Akua continue to bless you, your ‘Ohana and your staff. 
 
Mahalo, 
Aunty Mopsy 


